
 

Expanded 

Jordan / Malta Pilgrimage 
11 Days – October 30 to November 9, 2023 

Leader: Father Brooks Keith, 
the Episcopal Church of the Transfiguration, Fail, Valley, Colorado 

 
Coordinator:  Anne Cuny  Tel. 845-913-6272  Email. amscuny@gmail.com 

 

Jordan 
Day 1 – October 30, Monday 
DENVER / AMMAN FLIGHT 
DEPARTURE 
 
Day 2 – October 31, Tuesday 
JORDAN ARRIVAL 
Private coach transfer to the hotel. 
Dinner & Overnight in AMMAN 
 
Day 3 – November 1, Wednesday 
AMMAN & REGIONS / Highlights 
Amman Old City / Madeba Town / 
Mount Nebo. 
Dinner & Overnight in WADI RUM 
(special deluxe desert tents) 
 
Day 4 – November 2, Thursday 
ARABIAN DESERT / Highlights 
Wadi Rum / 4x4 Jeep trip. 
Dinner & Overnight in PETRA 
 
Day 5 – November 3, Friday 
PETRA – THE LOST CITY / Highlights  
The Siq / Treasury / Roman Theatre / 
Temples / Tombs / The Cardo / High 
Place / The Monastery. 
Return to Amman 
Return to Amman to prepare for flight 
to Malta. 
Dinner & Overnight in AMMAN 
 
 Day 6 – November 4, Saturday 
AMMAN / MALTA FLIGHT 
Fly from Amman airport to Malta and 
on to the hotel for room allocation 
and time to settle in. 
Dinner & Overnight in MALTA 

Malta 
Day 7 – November 5, Sunday 
VALLETTA THE CAPITAL / Highlights 
Barrakka Gardens / Grand Harbor 
Cruise / St. John Co-Cathedral / 
Palace of the Grand Masters /  
Church of the Shipwreck /  
Malta Multi-Media Experience. 
Dinner & Overnight in MALTA 
 

 

Day 8 – November 6, Monday 
STEPS OF ST. PAUL / Highlights 
St. Paul’s Island / Rabat / St. Paul’s 
Church and Catacombs. Mdina / the 
medieval walled town. Mosta / St. 
Mary’s church with its famous dome. 
Dinner & Overnight in MALTA 
 

 

Day 9 – November 7, Tuesday 
GOZO ISLAND / Highlights 
Victoria the Capital / Xaghra Temples / 
Ta’ Pinu Church national shrine / 
Fungus Rock / Xlendi fishing village. 
Dinner & Overnight in MALTA 
 

 
Day 10 – November 8, Wednesday 
MALTA AT LEISURE 
A free day to relax at the hotel, some 
shopping, or visit places of interest. 
Dinner & Overnight in MALTA 
 

 
Day 11 – November 9, Thursday 
MALTA / DENVER FLIGHT 
To Malta airport fo the return flights. 




